

September 21, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

VIA COURIER

RE: Petition of SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. to Modify its Security Requirement Docket Number A-2013-2353576, Financial Security Reduction Petition Data Request

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") is the Petition of SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. ("SFE") to Modify its Security Requirement ("Petition") in Docket No. A-2013-2353576. The Petition is filed in accordance with the Commission's final order entered on July 24, 2014 in Docket No. M2013-2393141. As per the Commission's request in the "Financial Security Reduction Petition Data Request" dated September 19, 2018, SFE is submitting the enclosed documents in response to the three specific requests made therein:

- Gross Receipts filing for Q1 and Q2 2018
- Proof of Gross Receipts pre-payment in the amount of \$2,333,405.12 made on 3/15/2018.
- Proof of AEPS compliance for the most recent 12 months.

Sincerely,

Jeff Donnelly

Director, Regulatory Affairs & Compliance **Chief Privacy Officer**

SFE Energy

PH: 905-366-7020 | Fax: 905-366-7011

100 Milverton Dr - Suite 608 | Mississauga | ON | L5R 4H1

idonnelly@sfeenergy.com

RECEIVED

SEP 21 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

905-366-7000 | fax: 905-366-7011



September 21, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 **VIA COURIER**

RE: Petition of SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. to Modify Its Security Requirement Docket Number A-2013-2353576, Financial Security Reduction Petition Data Request

To whom it may concern:

I, Michael Cherald Haccart, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Sincerely,

Michael Gerald Haggarty

(commonly referred to as Gerry Haggarty)

President

SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc.

PH: 905-366-7017 | Fax: 905-366-7011

100 Milverton Dr - Suite 608 | Mississauga | ON | L5R 4H1

ghaggarty@sfeenergy.com

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

905-366-7000 | fax: 905-366-7011

From:

Kris Plotzke

To:

Alex Farmer

Subject:

Fwd: PA AEC Obligation Met for Energy Year 2018 - SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc.

Date:

Wednesday, September 12, 2018 11:48:53 AM

Regards, Kris Plotzke

Begin forwarded message:

From: <<u>customerservice@pennaeps.com</u>>

Date: September 12, 2018 at 11:48:22 AM EDT

To: jdonnelly@sfeenergy.com, sgutcher@sfeenergy.com, kplotzke@sfeenergy.com

Cc: customerservice@pennaeps.com

Subject: PA AEC Obligation Met for Energy Year 2018 - SFE Energy Pennsylvania,

Inc.

Reply-To: "customerservice@pennaeps.com" < customerservice@pennaeps.com>



12 September, 2018

Dear Pennsylvania Electric Supplier:

This letter is to inform you that SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. has met the non-solar Tier I, solar Tier I and Tier II AEC retirement requirements for energy year 2018.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact InClime, the Pennsylvania AEPS Administrator, at customerservice@pennaeps.com or by phone at 877-333-0573.

Best,

Pennsylvania AEPS Administration Team

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU